O 0 N O U BN W

NNNNNNNNI\J#—!)—!»—H—A»—ng—p—aHH
OO\]O\U’I-BWNP—*O\OOO\IO\M-PU)N'—‘O

Ralph B. Kalfayan (SBN 133464)
Phillip E. Stephan (SBN 283818)
KRAUSE KALFAYAN BENINK &
SLAVENS, LLP

550 West C Street, Suite 530

San Diego, CA 92101

Tel: (619) 232-0331

Fax: (619) 232-4019

Class Counsel for the Willis Class

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER
CASES

This Pleading Relates to Included Action:
REBECCA LEE WILLIS and DAVID
ESTRADA, on behalf of themselves and all
others similarly situated,

Plaintiffs,

v

LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS
DISTRICT NO. 40; CITY OF LANCASTER;
CITY OF PALMDALE; PALMDALE
WATER DISTRICT; LITTLEROCK CREEK
IRRIGATION DISTRICT; PALM RANCH
IRRIGATION DISTRICT; QUARTZ HILL
WATER DISTRICT; ANTELOPE VALLEY
WATER CO.; ROSAMOND COMMUNITY
SERVICE DISTRICT; PHELAN PINON
HILL COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICT;
and DOES 1 through 1,000;

Defendants.

RELATED CASE TO JUDICIAL COUNCIL
COORDINATION PROCEEDING NO. 4408

Case No. BC 364553

NOTICE OF LODGMENT IN SUPPORT
OF WILLIS CLASS’ SECOND
SUPPLEMENTAL MOTION FOR
ATTORNEYS’ FEES, REIMBURSEMENT
OF EXPENSES, AND CLASS
REPRESENTATIVE INCENTIVE
AWARD

Date:
Time:
Place:

March 21, 2016

1:30 P.M.

San Jose Superior Court
191 North First Street
San Jose, CA 95113

Judge: Hon. Jack Komar

Plaintiff hereby lodges with the Court the following documents as exhibits in support of

their Second Supplemental Motion for Attorneys’ Fees, Reimbursement of Expenses, and

Incentive Award:

Notice of Lodgment

JCCP #4408/Case #BC364553




© 0 N O wn N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Exhibit 1: Krause Kalfayan Benink & Slavens, LLP (“KKBS’) firm resume.

Exhibit 2: Amended Final Judgment Approving Willis Class Settlement, September 22,
2011.

Exhibit 3: Willis Class Stipulation of Settlement, July 13, 2010.

Exhibit 4: Public Water Suppliers® Opposition to Willis Class’ Motion to Obtain Court Order
Permitting Willis Class Counsel to Seek Additional Attorneys’ Fees

Exhibit 5: Order After Hearing on Motion by Plaintiff Rebecca Lee Willis and the Class for
Attorneys’ Fees, Reimbursement of Expenses, and Incentive Award, May 4, 2011.

Exhibit 6: (Proposed) Case Management Order, October 20, 2014.

Exhibit 7: Case Management Order, November 4, 2014.

Exhibit 8: Public Water Suppliers” Case Management Conference Statement of August 8,
2014.

Exhibit 9: Los Angeles Waterworks District No. 40°s Brief re Equitable Apportionment of
Willis Class’ Fee Award.

Exhibit 10: Summary of Law and Motions, Oppositions, and Case Management Conference
Statements.

Exhibit 11: Statement of Decision, December 23, 2015.

Exhibit 12: Summary of Lodestar for KKBS and Daily Time Records J anuary 1, 2012 to
December 31, 2015.

Exhibit 13: Summary of Expenses and Detail of Expenses January 1, 2012 to December 31,
2015.

Exhibit 14: Summary of Lodestar and Daily Time Records for Attorney Greg James January 1,
2012 to December 31, 2015.

Exhibit 15: 2014 National Law Journal Billing Survey.

Dated: J anuaryL, 2016 KRAUSE KALFAYAN BENINK
SLAVENS

Ralph B. Kélf:cl}}an, q.
Attorney for Plaintiff and t

Notice of Lodgment 2 JCCP #4408/Case #BC364553




