1 2	Ralph B. Kalfayan (SBN 133464) Phillip E. Stephan (SBN 283818) KRAUSE KALFAYAN BENINK & SLAVENS, LLP		
3	550 West C Street, Suite 530 San Diego, CA 92101		
4	Tel: (619) 232-0331 Fax: (619) 232-4019		
5			
6	Class Counsel for the Willis Class		
7			
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
9	FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES		
10	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	RELATED CASE TO JUDICIAL COUNCIL COORDINATION PROCEEDING NO. 4408	
11	CASES	TO STANTING THOUSE THE TWO THOSE THOUSE THE TRANSPORT OF	
12	This Pleading Relates to Included Action:	Case No. BC 364553	
13	REBECCA LEE WILLIS and DAVID ESTRADA, on behalf of themselves and all	NOTICE OF LODGMENT IN SUPPORT	
14	others similarly situated,	OF WILLIS CLASS' SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL MOTION FOR	
15	Plaintiffs,	ATTORNEYS' FEES, REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES, AND CLASS	
16	V.	REPRESENTATIVÉ INCENTIVE AWARD	
17	LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40; CITY OF LANCASTER;		
18	CITY OF PALMDALE; PALMDALE	Date: March 21, 2016 Time: 1:30 P.M.	
19	WATER DISTRICT; LITTLEROCK CREEK IRRIGATION DISTRICT; PALM RANCH	Place: San Jose Superior Court 191 North First Street	
20	IRRIGATION DISTRICT; QUARTZ HILL WATER DISTRICT; ANTELOPE VALLEY	San Jose, CA 95113	
21	WATER CO.; ROSAMOND COMMUNITY	Judge: Hon. Jack Komar	
22	SERVICE DISTRICT; PHELAN PINON HILL COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICT;		
23	and DOES 1 through 1,000;		
24	Defendants.		
25		-	
26	Plaintiff hereby lodges with the Court t	he following documents as exhibits in support o	
27		rneys' Fees, Reimbursement of Expenses, and	

Notice of Lodgment

Incentive Award:

28

	ii .	
1	Exhibit 1:	Krause Kalfayan Benink & Slavens, LLP ("KKBS") firm resume.
2	Exhibit 2:	Amended Final Judgment Approving Willis Class Settlement, September 22,
3		2011.
4	Exhibit 3:	Willis Class Stipulation of Settlement, July 13, 2010.
5	Exhibit 4:	Public Water Suppliers' Opposition to Willis Class' Motion to Obtain Court Order
6		Permitting Willis Class Counsel to Seek Additional Attorneys' Fees
7	Exhibit 5:	Order After Hearing on Motion by Plaintiff Rebecca Lee Willis and the Class for
8		Attorneys' Fees, Reimbursement of Expenses, and Incentive Award, May 4, 2011.
9	Exhibit 6:	(Proposed) Case Management Order, October 20, 2014.
10	Exhibit 7:	Case Management Order, November 4, 2014.
11	Exhibit 8:	Public Water Suppliers' Case Management Conference Statement of August 8,
12		2014.
13	Exhibit 9:	Los Angeles Waterworks District No. 40's Brief re Equitable Apportionment of
14		Willis Class' Fee Award.
15	Exhibit 10:	Summary of Law and Motions, Oppositions, and Case Management Conference
16		Statements.
17	Exhibit 11:	Statement of Decision, December 23, 2015.
18	Exhibit 12:	Summary of Lodestar for KKBS and Daily Time Records January 1, 2012 to
19		December 31, 2015.
20	Exhibit 13:	Summary of Expenses and Detail of Expenses January 1, 2012 to December 31,
21		2015.
22	Exhibit 14:	Summary of Lodestar and Daily Time Records for Attorney Greg James January 1,
23		2012 to December 31, 2015.
24	Exhibit 15:	2014 National Law Journal Billing Survey.
25	Dated: January 22, 2016 KRAUSE KALFAYAN BENINK	
26		& SLAVENS LLP
27		Ralph B. Kalfayan, Esq.
28		Attorney for Plaintiff and the Class
ı		V

2

JCCP #4408/Case #BC364553

Notice of Lodgment